506048137 05/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6094851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXTHERA MEDICAL CORPORATION	03/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXTHERA MEDICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	757 ARNOLD DRIVE, SUITE B	
City:	MARTINEZ	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94553	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61984013
Application Number:	16720720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: avaldivia@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, STE. 2800

Address Line 2: MAILSTOP: IP DOCKETING-22
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	093808-1171219-001420US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNETTE VALDIVIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Annette Valdivia/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=1171219_ChangeOfAddress#page1.tif

PATENT 506048137 REEL: 052595 FRAME: 0004

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

RE: US Provisional Application No. 61/984,013 filed April 24, 2014; US Application No. 15/332,801 filed October 24, 2016 and US Application No. 16/720,720

I/We, ExThera Medical Corporation do hereby confirm that my/our address has been changed as follows:

New/Current Address:

757 Arnold Drive, Suite B Martinez, CA 94553, USA

Old/Previous Address: 813 Heinz Avenue Berkeley, CA 94710, USA

Date: 3/5/2020

ExThera Medical Corporation

Signature:

Name: Keith Mccrea

Official Title: Vice President Research & Development/CSO

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND 72806678 1

RECORDED: 05/06/2020

PATENT REEL: 052595 FRAME: 0005